A GUIDE TO
IDENTIFYING CONTACTOR
PART NUMBERS
Introduction
Part Number Breakdown
STEP 1
Step 1: Series Identification (300-)
This guide will help you determine the complete part number of a contactor by examining
its physical sample and referencing the catalog configurator. To illustrate this process, we
will use the example of part no. 300-S25N30ZC10.
The part number is composed of several key components that describe the contactor's
specifications.
Series
Identification (300-)
STEP 2
Current Rating
(300-S25)
STEP 3
Base Configuration
Code (300-S25N30)
STEP 4
Coil Voltage
Identification
(300-S25N30ZC)
STEP 5
Auxiliary Contact
Configuration
(300-S25N30ZC10)
Series Code: 300/310
 • This is the initial series identifier for the contactor
• Indicates the product line or family
300-
310-
Standard Contactor
Reversing Contactor
Page | 01724.775.7926 :: c3controls.com
A Guide to Identifying Contactor Part Numbers
Step 2: Current Rating (300-S25)
Current Rating Code: S25
•  Located on the face plate of the contactor
•  In our example, S25 indicates a 25 Amp contactor
Step 3: Base Configuration Code (300-S25N30)
Base Code: N30
Everything under control  ::  c3controls.comPage | 02
I. NON-REVERSING CONTACTORS (3 NORMALLY OPEN POLES)
   RATINGS FOR SWITCHING AC MOTORS - AC-2, AC-3
  kW (50Hz)  HP (60Hz)
 MAX. le (A) 3 PHASE 1 PHASE 3 PHASE
CODE AC-3 AC-1 230V 400/415V 500V 690V 115V 230V 200V 230V 460V 575V
300-S09N30 9 25 2.2 4 5.5 5.5 1/2 1-1/2 3 3 5  7-1/2
300-S12N30 12 25 3 5.5 7.5 7.5 3/4 2 3 3 7-1/2 10
300-S18N30 18 32 4 7.5 10 10 1 3 5 5 10 15
300-S25N30 25 45 7.5 11 15 15 2 3 7-1/2 7-1/2 15 15
300-S32N30 32 60 9 15 18.5 18.5 3 5 10 10 20 25
300-S40N30 40 60 11 18.5 25 30 3 5 10 15 30 25
300-S50N30 50 90 15 22 30 35 3 7-1/2 15 15 40 40
300-S65N30 65 110 18.5 30 40 45 5 10 20 20 50 50
300-S80N30 80 110 22 37 45 45 7-1/2 15 20 25 50 60
300-S95N30 95 140 25 45 55 55 7-1/2 15 25 30 60 75
I. NON-REVERSING CONTACTORS (3 NORMALLY OPEN POLES)
   RATINGS FOR SWITCHING AC MOTORS - AC-2, AC-3
  kW (50Hz)  HP (60Hz)
 MAX. le (A) 3 PHASE 1 PHASE 3 PHASE
CODE AC-3 AC-1 230V 400/415V 500V 690V 115V 230V 200V 230V 460V 575V LIST
300-S09N30 9 25 2.2 4 5.5 5.5 1/2 1-1/2 3 3 5  7-1/2 $  53.00
300-S12N30 12 25 3 5.5 7.5 7.5 3/4 2 3 3 7-1/2 10 $  79.00
300-S18N30 18 32 4 7.5 10 10 1 3 5 5 10 15 $  87.00
300-S25N30 25 45 7.5 11 15 15 2 3 7-1/2 7-1/2 15 15 $  99.00
300-S32N30 32 60 9 15 18.5 18.5 3 5 10 10 20 25 $130.00
300-S40N30 40 60 11 18.5 25 30 3 5 10 15 30 25 $178.00
300-S50N30 50 90 15 22 30 35 3 7-1/2 15 15 40 40 $284.00
300-S65N30 65 110 18.5 30 40 45 5 10 20 20 50 50 $350.00
300-S80N30 80 110 22 37 45 45 7-1/2 15 20 25 50 60 $405.00
300-S95N30 95 140 25 45 55 55 7-1/2 15 25 30 60 75 $500.00
300-S105N30 105 140 30 55 65 65 10 20 30 40 75 75 $545.00
A Guide to Identifying Contactor Part Numbers
•  N30 indicates 3 normally open contacts
•  This information can be found on the side label of the
 contactor (see image on right)